MMBZ6V2AL~MMBZ33VAL
Uni-direction ESD Protection Diode
1 / 4Rev 1.0
Description
Designed to protect voltage sensitive electronic components from
ESD and other transients. Excellent clamping capability, low leakage,
low capacitance, and fast response time provide best in class protection
on designs that are exposed to ESD.

VESD
±30
±30
kV
Operating Temperature Range TJ −55to +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg −55 to +150 °C
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified
24WATTS
Device Marking
VRWM IR@
VRWM
Breakdown voltage VCC@IPP
VBR
VBR(V) IT VC IPP
Volts nA Min Nom Max mA V A mV/ C
MMBZ6V2AL 6A2 3.0 100 5.89 6.2 6.51 1.0 8.7 2.76 2.80
MMBZ6V8AL 6A8 4.5 50 6.46 6.8 7.14 1.0 9.6 2.5 3.4
MMBZ9V1AL 9A1 6.0 50 8.65 9.1 9.56 1.0 14 1.7 7.5
MMBZ10VAL 10A 6.5 10 9.50 10 10.5 1.0 14.2 1.7 7.5
40WATTS
Device
Marking
VRWM IR@
VRWM
Breakdown voltage VCC@IPP
VBR
VBR(V) IT VC IPP
Volts nA Min Nom Max mA V A mV/ C
MMBZ12VAL 12A 8.5 5 11.40 12 12.6 1.0 17 2.35 7.5
MMBZ15VAL 15A 12 5 14.25 15 15.75 1.0 21 1.9 12.3
MMBZ18VAL 18A 14.5 5 17.10 18 18.90 1.0 25 1.6 15.3
MMBZ20VAL 20A 17 5 19.00 20 21.00 1.0 28 1.4 17.2
MMBZ27VAL 27A 22 5 25.65 27 28.35 1.0 40 1.0 24.3
MMBZ33VAL 33A 26 5 31.35 33 34.65 1.0 46 0.87 30.4
MMBZ6V2AL~MMBZ33VAL
Uni-direction ESD Protection Diode
3 / 4Rev 1.0
Typical Performance Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise Specified)